

₹ SHEET

Substitute Form PTO-1595

Attorney Docket No.: 10871-721US1

102167552

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents of the attached original documents or the attached original documents of the attache	ment(s) or copy(ies).			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Christopher Bourne CHAPLEO, Nicolas Calvert VAREY and Keith McCORMACK	Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Limited 103-105 Bath Road			
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Slough, Berkshire SL1 3HU			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	United Kingdom			
Execution Date: 06/21/2002; 05/30/2002 and 06/13/2002	Additional names/addresses attached? To Yes No.			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	6 2			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executi	ion date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
10/145,284	$\exists = 5$			
A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/145,284 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning				
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
FREDERICK H. RABIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
45 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2800 New York, New York 10111				
New Tork, New Tork Total	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our			
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050. SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge as any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. Frederick H. Rabin Reg. No. 24,488 Name of Person Signing Signature				
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 7				
30107132.doc				
002 AAHMED1 00000165 10145284				
81 40.00 DP				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FII	RST CLASS MAIL			
I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a).tha	at this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,			
July 16, 2002 date	Stearage Collin Barbara E. Fortini name			
	ature Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate			
,	•			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher Bourne CHAPLEO, Nicolas Calvert VAREY and Keith MCCORMACK (hereafter "Assignor" including Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives), all citizens of the United Kingdom, and residing, respectively, at Linden House, The Falconers, Redbourne, Gainsborough, DN21 4AS, United Kingdom; "Caduceus", Main Street, Knedlington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 7EU, United Kingdom and Church House, Church Square, Leighton Buzzard, Bedfordshire, LU7 7AE, United Kingdom, respectively, have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled <u>ANALGESIC COMPOSITIONS</u> CONTAINING BUPRENORPHINE.

WHEREAS, Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Limited, (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a United Kingdom corporation, having a place of business at 103-105 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire SL1 3HU, UNITED KINGDOM, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and said application in the United States of America; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to said application in the United States of America, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, in the United States of America, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s).

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to the Assignee as assignee of all right, title and interest therein or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that Assignor will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to file applications for said invention(s) in any country where the Assignee may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in the Assignee the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States of America.

And Assignor further covenants and agrees, in consideration of the premises, that Assignor will at any time upon request of the Assignee communicate to the Assignee any facts relating to said invention(s), and the history thereof, known to Assignor, and that Assignor will testify upon the request of the Assignee at the Assignee sexpense as the case may be, as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

Inventors:	Witnesses:	
Christopher Bourne CHAPLEO	(Signature of witness)	(Signature of witness)
21/6/02 (Date)	IAIN ROOKE (Printed name)	(Printed name)
	30 SKIRBECK ROAD (Address)	(Address) BENEFIEY, HOLD ONL, UK
Inventors:	Witnesses:	
Nicolas Calvert VAREY	(Signature of witness)	(Signature of witness)
(Date)	(Printed name)	(Printed name)
	(Address)	(Address)
Inventors:	Witnesses:	
Keith MCCORMACK	(Signature of witness)	(Signature of witness)
(Date)	(Printed name)	(Printed name)
	(Address)	(Address)

30090612.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher Bourne CHAPLEO, Nicolas Calvert VAREY and Keith MCCORMACK (hereafter "Assignor" including Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives), all citizens of the United Kingdom, and residing, respectively, at Linden House, The Falconers, Redbourne, Gainsborough, DN21 4AS, United Kingdom; "Caduceus", Main Street, Knedlington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 7EU, United Kingdom and Church House, Church Square, Leighton Buzzard, Bedfordshire, LU7 7AE, United Kingdom, respectively, have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled <u>ANALGESIC COMPOSITIONS</u> CONTAINING BUPRENORPHINE.

WHEREAS, Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Limited, (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a United Kingdom corporation, having a place of business at 103-105 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire SL1 3HU, UNITED KINGDOM, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and said application in the United States of America; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to said application in the United States of America, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, in the United States of America, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s).

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to the Assignee as assignee of all right, title and interest therein or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that Assignor will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to file applications for said invention(s) in any country where the Assignee may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in the Assignee the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States of America.

And Assignor further covenants and agrees, in consideration of the premises, that Assignor will at any time upon request of the Assignee communicate to the Assignee any facts relating to said invention(s), and the history thereof, known to Assignor, and that Assignor will testify upon the request of the Assignee at the Assignee's expense as the case may be, as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

Inventors:	Witnesses:	
Christopher Bourne CHAPLEO	(Signature of witness)	(Signature of witness)
(Date)	(Printed name)	(Printed name)
	(Address)	(Address)
Inventors:	Witnesses:	<i>O</i> . 1. <i>O</i> .
Nicolas Calvert VAREY	(Signature of witness)	(Signature of witness)
(Date) 30 5 02	L STONEHOUSE (Printed name)	A CIARDNE (? (Printed name)
	28 APPLETON COURT (Address)	25A LIME AVENUE (Address)
	Bisituptiturpe, YORK	York
Inventors:	Witnesses:	
Keith MCCORMACK	(Signature of witness)	(Signature of witness)
(Date)	(Printed name)	(Printed name)
	(Address)	(Address)

30090612.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher Bourne CHAPLEO, Nicolas Calvert VAREY and Keith MCCORMACK (hereafter "Assignor" including Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives), all citizens of the United Kingdom, and residing, respectively, at Linden House, The Falconers, Redbourne, Gainsborough, DN21 4AS, United Kingdom; "Caduceus", Main Street, Knedlington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 7EU, United Kingdom and McCormack Limited, Jubilee Business Centre, Exeter Road, Kilburn, London NW2 3UF, United Kingdom, respectively, have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled ANALGESIC COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING BUPRENORPHINE.

WHEREAS, Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Limited, (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a United Kingdom corporation, having a place of business at 103-105 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire SL1 3HU, UNITED KINGDOM, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and said application in the United States of America; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to said application in the United States of America, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, in the United States of America, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s).

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to the Assignee as assignee of all right, title and interest therein or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that Assignor will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to file applications for said invention(s) in any country where the Assignee may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in the Assignee the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States of America.

And Assignor further covenants and agrees, in consideration of the premises, that Assignor will at any time upon request of the Assignee communicate to the Assignee any facts relating to said invention(s), and the history thereof, known to Assignor, and that Assignor will testify upon the request of the Assignee at the Assignee's expense as the case may be, as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

Inventors:	Witnesses:	
Christopher Bourne CHAPLEO	(Signature of witness)	(Signature of witness)
(Date)	(Printed name)	(Printed name)
	(Address)	(Address)
Inventors:	Witnesses:	
Nicolas Calvert VAREY	(Signature of witness)	(Signature of witness)
(Date)	(Printed name)	(Printed name)
	(Address)	(Address)
Inventors:	Witnesses:	1 1 2
Kel-Milamah		
Keith MCCORMACK	(Signature of witness)	(Signature of witness)
(Date)	S-7HAKORE (Printed name)	(Printed name)
	TUBILEE BUS. CENTRE (Address)	(Address)
	EXETER ROAD. NW2	EXETER READ NEWS SUF

30090612.doc

RECORDED: 07/22/2002